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03/04/97 BIQVLA& 6oJID6 • PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION • 
INTIRUTED PDSONS KAY PARTICIPATE 

SPaCIAL INSTRUCTIONS• I•PSC/CMO/WP/J7011 •• .C. 

DISC088IOH OP ISSUJS 

ISSUJ 1s Shoald the Commisaion cancel TTl NATIONAL, INC. ' e (TTl ) 
Interoxchange Telecommunicatione Certificate No. 3159, if it 
fa ila to pay a $250 fine within 30 daya from tho date the ordor 
bec01118e final and provide ataff the correct mailing addreaa, 
liaieon information and other information ae required by Rulea 
25-24 .480, (2) (a) and (b), Plorida Adminiatrat ive Code, Recorda 
and Reporte1 Rulee Incorpora ted? 

BICctSMINI)U,JON• Yes. 

StAPP ANALYSIS! Puraaant to Chapter 364 . 2S5, Florida StatUtO&, 
the Commieeion may impoae a f ine or c ancel a certificate if a 
comp!lny refuaea to comply with Commiaoion rules. Rule 25-24.t74, 
Florida Adminiatrat ive Code, ee t abliahes the requirements for 
cancollation of a interoxchange telephone company (JXC) 
certificate. The rule provides for the Commission t o cancel a 
certificate on ita own motion for violation of Commieaion Rulea 
and Ordora. 
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Dooltat No. 970154-TI 
Data• February 20, 1~~7 

Pursuant to ~es 25-24.480 (3) (a) and (b), Florida 
Administrative Code, each c0111pany ie allowed 10 days after a 
change occurs to file updated information indicating any changes 
in the certificate holder's addreso (including street name and 
address, poat office box, city), telephone number and any change 
in the name and address of the individual who ia serving as 
primary liaison with the Commission. 

Mail aent to TTl in October and December was returned to our 
Division of Records and Reporting. Purther investigation 
indicated that TTI'a telephone number listed in the HCD directory 
had been disconnected. 

Therefore: 

• 

• 

• 

• 

The company haa failed to comply with Rules 25-24.480 
(2) (a) and (b), Florida Administrative Coda, in that 
it baa not filed with staff the change in mailing 
address, liaison information etc. within 10 daya after 
the change occurred. 

Staff has atte~pted to contact the provider via 
telephone without aucceas. 

rt has been well over 10 days and staff haa not been 
informed of the provider• a oor·reet mailing addreaa, 
phone number, or liaiaon information. Therefore, 
staff recommends that the company's certificate be 
cancelled unlaaa it pays e $250 fine and provides 
staff with the information required in accordance with 
Ruloo 25- 24.480 (3) (a) and (b), Plorida Adminia~ra~ive 
Code, within 30 days of the Order becoming final. 

Staff notes cancellation or a fine is con.iatent with 
previous proceedings of thia nature. 

-2-



• 
Docket No. 97015•-TX 
Date: February 20, 1997 

ISSQB 2: Should this docket be closed? 

• 

BBCOMHBNPATION• If no person whose aubatantiol interests are 
affected files a protest within 21 days of the issuance date of 
t:he Order, the Order will become final, and the provider will 
have 30 days from the date the Order becomes final to pay a $250 
fine and provide staff with the information as required by Rules 
25·24.480 (3) (a) and (b), Florida Administrative Code, or its 
certificate will be cancelled without further Commission action . 
Upon payment of the fine or cancellation of the certificate, this 
docket should be closed without further Commission action . 

StAPf ANALYSI S• If the Commiaaion adopts atatf •s recommendation 
in Issue 1, then the provider will have 30 days from the date the 
Order becomes final to pay a $250 fine and provide ataff with the 
information as required by Rules 25-24 . 480 (3) (a) and (bl, 
Florida Administrative Code, or ita certificate will be cancelled 
without further Commission action . If no protest is filed in 
this docket, the docket should be cloaed after the conclusion of 
t he 30 day period. 
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